

WFG National Title Names Blauvelt As Counsel Serving National Agents

Orlando, Florida May 29, 2012 WFG National Title Insurance Company ("WFG National Title") has appointed A. Roger Blauvelt as Vice President, National Agency Underwriting Counsel.

In this role, Blauvelt will serve as an underwriting and legal resource for the company's national title agencies. He will also contribute to the WFG National Title national underwriting team.

Blauvelt has over 30 years of experience in the title and mortgage industry, having most recently served as Counsel—Special Issues for the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation. Before that, he served 24 years with one of the nation's largest title underwriters, departing after seven years in the role of SVP, Northeast and Southeast Regional Counsel. He has also represented mortgage lenders and title insurance companies in private practice. He was the New Jersey Land Title Association's president in 1987 and 1988. Blauvelt received his Juris Doctorate from Fordham Law School, and his Bachelor's Degree from Boston College.

"Roger is one of the most highly regarded title insurance attorneys in the industry," said Joseph Drum, Esq., Executive Vice President with WFG National Title. "His experience, competence, knowledge and skill set make him yet another excellent resource in WFG's continuing efforts to support and collaborate with their independent agency partners. We look forward to Roger helping our agents."

Roger Blauvelt may be contacted at rblauvelt@willistonfinancial.com or (407) 562-1946.

About WFG National Title Insurance Company

WFG National Title Insurance Company, a Williston Financial Group Company, is a national provider of premium title insurance and settlement services to the real estate and mortgage industry. The company also delivers a wide variety of residential and commercial mortgage lender services, including default

and real estate owned transactions. The company enjoys a Financial Stability Rating of A' (A prime) as assigned by Demotech, Inc. Built around the directive to "communicate, collaborate, coexist," WFG National Title Insurance Company is committed to applying a new philosophy to the traditional mortgage and real estate industry, working to meet the changing needs of its clients, agents and associates. For more information, please go to www.willistonFinancial.com.